

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3171, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A14-0977), as follows:

1.3 Page 9, delete section 15

1.4 Page 9, line 2, after "region" insert ", or the school district's administrative offices are  
1.5 located in any Minnesota county in the Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington Metropolitan  
1.6 Statistical Area delineated by the federal Office of Management and Budget"

1.7 Page 9, line 5, before "This" insert "The changes in paragraph (d)"

1.8 Page 9, line 6, after the period, insert "The changes in paragraph (e) are effective for  
1.9 revenue for fiscal years 2017 and later."

1.10 Page 24, line 19, delete "....." and insert "\$3,897,000"

1.11 Page 26, line 30, delete "....." and insert "\$150,000"

1.12 Page 27, line 1, delete "....." and insert "\$25,000"

1.13 Page 46, line 34, delete "current school" and after "year" insert "prior to the year  
1.14 the levy is certified"

1.15 Page 59, line 14, delete "specified uses" and insert "appropriations"

1.16 Page 59, line 15, delete "appropriated"

1.17 Page 59, line 16, delete "the real and personal property owned by the" and insert "to"

1.18 Page 59, line 17, delete ", in Maplewood, known as" and insert "to acquire and  
1.19 better" and after "school" insert ", in Maplewood, the real and personal property of the  
1.20 Harambee school"

1.21 Page 66, delete line 27 and insert:

1.22 "(d) the base appropriation for fiscal years 2016 and 2017 is \$1,132,000 for each year."

1.23 Page 67, delete line 5 and insert:

1.24 "(d) the base appropriation for fiscal years 2016 and 2017 is \$1,132,000 for each year."

1.25 Page 67, line 12, delete "19,538,000" and insert "19,716,000"

1.26 Page 67, line 17, reinstate "\$618,000" and delete "\$....." and strike "each" and insert "  
1.27 in fiscal year 2014 and \$718,000 in fiscal" and strike "is" and insert "2015 only are"

- 2.1 Page 67, line 19, strike "each" and insert "in fiscal year 2014 and \$225,000 in fiscal"
- 2.2 and strike "is" and insert "are"
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly